

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2006 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).158-159/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/10/2004 in WP No. 514/2001 & WP No. 5354/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

R.D. BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ JAIN

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time to vacate the premises)

Date: 14/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh K Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that as the petitioners have
already vacated the premises in question, these applications has become infructuous. I.A. Nos. 3-4 a
re,
accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Prakash]

[Om

rt Master

Court Master

Cou